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NOAA Learning Center Coordinators 

 
AGO 
Ngoclinh Coughlin NgocLinh.Coughlin@noaa.gov 
Charles Curtiss Charles.Curtiss@noaa.gov 
Kristen Evangelista Kristen.S.Evangelista@noaa.gov 
Joann Roberts Joann.Roberts@noaa.gov 
 
NESDIS 
CLC Liaison Marian Katz Marian.Katz@noaa.gov 
HQ: AA/CFO/CAO Marian Katz 

 
Marian.Katz@noaa.gov 
 

HQ: OCIO Maria Williams (Primary) 
Michele Newlin (Backup) 

Maria.Williams@noaa.gov 
Michele.Newlin@noaa.gov 
 

HQ: IIA Regina Murray 
Eric Madsen 

Regina.Ann.Murray@noaa.gov 
Eric.Madsen@noaa.gov 

HQ: OSC Joyce Voyles Joyce.Voyles@noaa.gov 

NCEI-Data Center  
Consolidation) 

Anne Markel 
Darbie Bridgett 
 

Anne.markel@noaa.gov 
Darbie.L.Bridgett@noaa.gov 
 

   
OSPO Gregg Parent Gregg.Parent@noaa.gov 
OSPO (SPSD) Alan Schwartz  
STAR Gretchen Taylor Gretchen.Taylor@noaa.gov 

 
GOES-R Nicole Solomon  

 
Nicole.Solomon@noaa.gov 

JPSS Teressa Spencer (Primary) Teressa.Spencer@noaa.gov 
 Kim Chamberlain (Backup) Kim.Chamberlain@noaa.gov 
OSAAP Sherida Wright Sherida.Wright@noaa.gov 

 
OSGS Tonya Young (Primary) Tonya.Young@noaa.gov 

 
 Mary Slay-Rachlin (Back-up) Mary.slay-rachlin@noaa.gov 
 
NMFS Learning Coordinators 
OLE (Silver Spring) Everett Baxter 

 
Everett.Baxter@noaa.gov 

WCR Allison  Routt Allison.Routt@noaa.gov 
SEFSC (Miami) 
 

Essie Duffie Essie.C.Duffie@noaa.gov 

PR (Silver Spring) Patricia Lawson Patricia.Lawson@noaa.gov 
 

HC (Silver Spring) Vacant  
AKFSC (Seattle) Jenny Dear Jenny.Dear@noaa.gov 
PIRO (Honolulu) Michelle Mansker Michelle.Mansker@noaa.gov 
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Elizabeth Jameson (Backup) Elizabeth.James@noaa.gov 
 

CIO (Silver Spring) Vacant  
F/SWFSC (La Jolla) Robin Schnug Robin.Schnug@noaa.gov 
NWFSC (Seattle) Marina Derksema (Primary) 

Alicia Matter (Backup) 
Marina.Derksema@noaa.gov 
Alicia.Matter@noaa.gov 
 

F/AKR (Juneau) Melissa Mountcastle Melissa.Mountcastle@noaa.gov 
F/SI (Fairhaven) Ann Souza Ann.Souza@noaa.gov 
HCMO (Silver Spring) 
 

SheRee Lee 
 

SheRee.Lee@noaa.gov 
 

MB (Silver Spring) Angie Moore Angie.Moore@noaa.gov 
 

SF (Sustainable 
Fisheries) Silver 
Spring 

Dave Williams David.Williams@noaa.gov 

PIFSC (Honolulu) Laila Siaris (Primary) 
Kevin Wong (Backup) 

Laila.Siaris@noaa.gov 
Kevin.Wong@noaa.gov 
 

NEFSC Elizabeth Sweeney Elizabeth.Sweeney@noaa.gov 
GARFO Susan Bill 

Glenn Roundy 
Susan.Bill@noaa.gov 
Glenn.Roundy@noaa.gov 

 
NOS Learning Coordinators 
AA Michelle Gates Michelle.Gates@noaa.gov 

 
CO-OPS Melanie Colantuno (Primary) 

Bernadette Stellabotte (Backup) 
Melanie Colantuno@noaa.gov 
Bernadette.Stellabotte@noaa.gov 

OCM Lisa Holmes-Langford  
Angela Veney  

Lisa.Holmes@noaa.gov 
Angela.Veney@noaa.gov 

NCCOS Lisa Livramento 
Vacant (Backup) 

Lisa.Livramento@noaa.gov 
 

NGS Erika Little (Primary) 
Nancy Krystkiewicz (Backup) 

Erika.Little@noaa.gov 
Nancy.Krystkiewicz@noaa.gov 

NMSP Joe Faulkner Joe.Faulkner@noaa.gov 
OCS Julie Armstrong 

Curtis Loy 
Julie.Armstrong@noaa.gov 
Curtis.Loy@noaa.gov 

OR&R Natalie Richardson Natalie.Richardson@noaa.gov 
 Shelby Cosby (Backup) Shelby.Cosby@noaa.gov 

 
   
NWS Learning Coordinators 
Alaska Region Eugene Petrescu 

Jeffrey Osiensky 
Carven Scott 
Melissa Kreller 
 

Eugene.M.Petrescu@noaa.gov 
Jeffrey.Osiensky@noaa.gov 
Caven.Scott@noaa.gov 
Melisaa.Kreller@noaa.gov 

Analyze, Forecast 
and Support 

Vacant  

Central Region Jeffrey Manion Jeffrey.Manion@noaa.gov 
Eastern Region Rosemary Auld Rosemary.Auld@noaa.gov 

 
Nat. Ctrs. for Environ. 
Prediction 

Vacant  

National Water 
Center 

January Braxton 
Christina Heyse 

January.Braxton@noaa.gov 
Christine.Heyse@noaa.gov 
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Office of Central 
Processing 

Jaye Yoder Jaye.Yoder@noaa.gov 
 

Office of Assistant 
Chief Information 
Officer 

Jeffrey Stuart Jeffrey.Stuart@noaa.gov 
 

Office of Chief 
Learning Officer 

Jerry Griffin 
Ross Van Til 
Denise Lewis 

Jerry.Griffin@noaa.gov 
Ross.Vantil@noaa.gov 
Denise.Lewis@noaa.gov 
 

Office of Chief 
Operating Officer 

Martha Blair Martha.Blair@noaa.gov 
 

Office of Science and 
Technology 
Integration 

Laura Cutrer Laura.Cutrer@noaa.gov 
 

Office of 
Dissemination 

Vacant  

Office of 
Observations 

Lisa Monahan 
Angela Strong (NDBC) 
Harry Tu 

Lisa.Monahan@noaa.gov 
Angela.Strong@noaa.gov 
Harry.Tu@noaa.gov 
 

Pacific Region Bill Ward Bill.Ward@noaa.gov 
Radar Operations 
Center 

Kenyon Hoggard Kenyon.R.Hoggard@noaa.gov 

Southern Region Eric Howieson 
John “JJ” Brost 

Eric.Howieson@noaa.gov 
John.Brost@noaa.gov 
 

Western Region Michael Staudenmaier 
Andy Edman 

Michael.Staudenmaier@noaa.gov 
Andy.Edman@noaa.gov 
 

 
OAR Learning Coordinators 
AOML Ruth Almonte (Primary) 

Dalynne Julmiste (Backup) 
Ruth.Almonte@noaa.gov 
Dalynne.Julmiste@noaa.gov 
 

ARL Ogie Olanday (Primary) Orgie.A.Olanday@noaa.gov 
 

CPO Barbara Eubanks(Primary) 
Eric Locklear 

Barbara.Eubanks@noaa.gov 
Eric.Locklear@noaa.gov 

ESRL Directors Office 
(DO) 

Vacant  

ESRL Chemical 
Sciences Div. (CSD) 

Angela Nyul (Primary) 
Jeanne Waters (Backup) 

Angela.Nyul@noaa.gov 
Jeanne.S.Waters@noaa.gov 

ESRL Global 
Monitoring Div. 
(GMD) 

Debra K. Lucas (Primary) 
Beverly O’Donnell (Backup) 
 

Debra.K.Lucas@noaa.gov 
Beverly.E.O’Donnell@noaa.gov 
 
 

ESRL Global 
Systems Div. (GSD) 

Sean Miller (Primary) 
Cherie Adams (Backup) 

Sean.Miller@noaa.gov 
Cherie.Adams@noaa.gov 

ESRL Physical 
Sciences Div. (PSD) 

Rita Lombardi (Primary) 
 

Rita.Lombardi@noaa.gov 
 

GFDL Stefan.Jonsson 
Steve Mayle (Backup) 

Stefan.Jonsson@noaa.gov 
Steve.Mayle@noaa.gov 

GLERL Rita Williams 
Sandra R. Salyers (Backup) 

Rita.Williams@noaa.gov 
Sandra.Salyers@noaa.gov 

Headquarters Carolyn McDonald (Primary) 
Stacey Lassiter-Watson (Backup) 

Carolyn.McDonald@noaa.gov 
Stacey.Lassiter-Watson@noaa.gov 
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OE Milena Seelig (Primary) 

Shingie Mangwiro (Backup) 
Milena.Seelig@noaa.gov 
Shingie.Mangwiro@noaa.gov 

PMEL Jack Camenga (Primary) 
Susan Snyder (Backup) 
Carlie Konkol (Backup) 

Jack.Camenga@noaa.gov 
Susan.D.Snyder@noaa.gov 
Carlie.Konkol@noaa.gov 

NSSL PaTrina Gregory 
Kelley Lynn (Backup) 

Patrina.Gregory@noaa.gov 
Kelly.Lynn@noaa.gov 

Sea Grant Jennifer Hinden (Primary) Jennifer.Hinden@noaa.gov 
National Severe 
Storms Lab 

PaTrina Gregory 
Linda Skaggs  

PaTrina.Gregory@noaa.gov 
Linda.Skaggs@noaa.gov 

   
OCAO Learning Coordinators 
 Helen Buggs 

Jeremy Andrucyk (Backup) 
Helen.P.Buggs@noaa.gov 
Jeremy.Andrucyk@noaa.gov 
 

 
OCFO Learning Coordinators 
Finance Erin Cobbs Erin.Cobbs@noaa.gov 
NOAA Budget 
Office/CFO 

Vacant (Primary) 
Pam Williams 

 
Pam.Williams@noaa.gov 

 
OCIO Learning Coordinators 
 Tishema Miller (Primary) 

Comerleta Cooks (Backup) 
Vanessa Rini-Lopez (Backup) 

Tishema.Miller@noaa.gov 
Comerleta.Cooks@noaa.gov 
Vanessa.Rini-Lopez@noaa.gov 

 
OGC Learning Coordinators 
GCF Evangeline Davis Evangeline.Davis@noaa.gov 
GCNW Jennifer Borrero Jennifer.Borrero@noaa.gov 
GCNW/GCSW Jennifer Borrero Jennifer.Borrero@noaa.gov 
GCEL Yvelisse Orona Yvelisse.Orona@noaa.gov 
GCNE/GCSE Vacant  
GCHQ/GCIL Vacant   

GCAK/GCPI Carol Schirmer Carol.Schirmer@noaa.gov 
GCOS Donna Robertson Donna.Robertson@noaa.gov 
GCNR Harold Fickley Richard.Fickley@noaa.gov 
GC HEAD LC Vacant  
 
OMAO Learning Coordinators 

AOC / McDIll AFB, FL LT Ron Moyer  
LCDR Chris Kerns 

Ronald.Moyer@noaa.gov 
Christopher.Kerns@noaa.gov 

Headquarters / Silver 
Spring 

VACANT 

 OEEOD / Silver Spring VACANT 
 CPC Staff Member / 

Silver Spring 
VACANT 

 Officer Specific / CPC - 
OCMD 

LCDR Fionna Matheson Training.Cpc@noaa.gov 
 

Marine Operations 
(MO) CLC Admin 

Kevin Fleming Kevin.J.Fleming@noaa.gov 

MO Environmental 
Compliance 

Julie Wagner 
LTJG Brittany Anderson 

Julie.N.Wagner@noaa.gov  
Brittany.l.Anderson@noaa.gov 

MOC-A / Norfolk, VA VACANT 
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MOC-P / Newport, OR VACANT 
 MOC-PI / Hawaii VACANT 
 NOAA Dive / Seattle LT Megan Guberski Sbp.Xo@noaa.gov 
 

CLC Admin OMAO Jenna Dalton,  
Kevin Fleming,  
Scott Tessmer 

OMAO.CLC@noaa.gov 
 

 
UNSEC/DUS/OED/OIA/OLA/OPA/OFCM Learning Coordinators 
Admin. Point of 
Contact 

Kathy Lewis (DUS) Kathy.Lewis@noaa.gov 

 
WFMO Learning Coordinators 
 Theresa Berry 

Marc Young (Backup) 
Theresa.Berry@noaa.gov 
Marc.Young@noaa.gov 

 
 

For Changes, Please Contact: Theresa Berry, Theresa.Berry@noaa.gov 
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